
Recorded on 
Week Ended

Kept (lbs)

Estimated2 Reported
With 

Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With 
Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With 
Estimated 
Discards

With Reported 
Discards

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs) % of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

% of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

5/5/2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%
5/12/2005 203 83 0 286 203 286 203 <1% <1%
5/19/2005 928 335 11 1,263 939 1,549 1,142 <1% <1%
5/26/2005 405 93 11 498 416 2,047 1,558 1% <1%
6/2/2005 6,004 278 0 6,282 6,004 8,329 7,562 2% 2%
6/9/2005 12,674 677 0 13,351 12,674 21,680 20,236 6% 5%

6/16/2005 14,880 759 10 15,639 14,890 37,319 35,126 10% 9%
6/23/2005 6,679 319 65 6,998 6,744 44,317 41,870 11% 11%
6/30/2005 18,925 914 85 19,839 19,010 64,156 60,880 17% 16%
7/7/2005 2,320 82 35 2,402 2,355 66,558 63,235 17% 16%

7/14/2005 9,648 578 123 10,226 9,771 76,784 73,006 20% 19%
7/21/2005 1,645 250 22 1,895 1,667 78,679 74,673 20% 19%
7/28/2005 580 53 0 633 580 79,312 75,253 21% 20%
7/31/2005 177 19 0 196 177 79,508 75,430 21% 20%

Recorded on 
Week Ended

Kept (lbs)

Estimated2 Reported
With 

Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With 
Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With 
Estimated 
Discards

With Reported 
Discards

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs) % of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

% of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

5/5/2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%
5/12/2005 203 83 0 286 203 286 203 <1% <1%
5/19/2005 928 335 11 1,263 939 1,549 1,142 <1% <1%
5/26/2005 405 93 11 498 416 2,047 1,558 1% <1%
6/2/2005 6,004 278 0 6,282 6,004 8,329 7,562 2% 2%
6/9/2005 12,674 677 0 13,351 12,674 21,680 20,236 6% 5%

6/16/2005 14,880 759 10 15,639 14,890 37,319 35,126 10% 9%
6/23/2005 6,679 319 65 6,998 6,744 44,317 41,870 11% 11%
6/30/2005 18,925 914 85 19,839 19,010 64,156 60,880 17% 16%
7/7/2005 2,320 82 35 2,402 2,355 66,558 63,235 17% 16%

7/14/2005 9,648 578 123 10,226 9,771 76,784 73,006 20% 19%
7/21/2005 1,645 250 22 1,895 1,667 78,679 74,673 20% 19%
7/28/2005 580 53 0 633 580 79,312 75,253 21% 20%
7/31/2005 77 0 0 77 77 79,389 75,330 21% 20%

*Catch made under B Days At Sea based on Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) declaration
*Kept based on VMS reporting, live weight
*Note these data are the best available to NMFS when this report was compiled and are preliminary.

1Only regulated groundfish species that are not legal-sized may be discarded.
2Discard estimated based on Observer Contract (OBSCON) reporting, live weight.  Discarded values may change due to OBSCON updates 

Total Catch (Completed Trips)

Discarded1 (lbs) Caught (lbs) Cumulative Caught To Date

B-DAS Pilot Program, 1st Quarter, FY2005

   H.                         Witch Flounder Incidental Catch Monitoring

Total Catch (Completed and On-Going Trips)

Discarded1 (lbs) Caught (lbs) Cumulative Caught To Date

7/2/2007



Witch Flounder Incidental Catch Monitoring
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Witch Flounder Caught (79,389 lbs) with Estimated Discards, Completed Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (75,330 lbs) with Reported Discards, Completed Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (79,508 lbs)  with Estimated Discards, Completed and Ongoing Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (75,430 lbs)  with Reported Discards, Completed and Ongoing Trips

Quota Trajectory

Witch Flounder TAC (385,809 lbs)

B_DAS Pilot Program


